North (mountaille

84949

DEED OF TRUST

	ED OF TRUST is one				or Septembe	
19 . 77	, among the Grantor,	THOMAS	E. PAYTON	and LAVON	E L. FAYTON (husband and
TransAmeric and existing "Lender")	en waren werattifikation fills.	FORES EDITOR S	A STATE STATE MANAGEMENT AND ADDRESS OF	P. M. D. Commission &	Acceptance & Commission Commission	therein "Borrower" corporat" 1 organize hington 98607 (herei
	wer, in considerates to Trustee, in tru Skamania				trust herein creats sed property locat	d, irrevocably grant ed in the County o
aring teamoria	lock 6, plat o Skumania Cour umania County F	KY FILE NO.	. Misland all an	macanda (n hand Dark w	B of plats, pag late, page 28, hington.
	O easements ar					
			1.6.1			
		3		•		
	ame and the so					
					I = I	

Availabetton 98939 Cotton Property Africa-

Til I Shabil I Dest

To a time with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property and all casements, rights, appearturances it into collect incorporate to the vights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such remain contact an interest, included gas raise and profits, water water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or tensible ratio has to the presents all of which excluding replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and instance pair in the property and which the fixed of frust and all of the horizontage together with said property counts have been account this fixed of a frust and all of the horizontage together with said property counts have been account this fixed of a frust in a branch left are better referred to as the "Property".

firstle see to be select the top symmetr of the master characteristics of the Extreme to a dated.

between Son. 1, in the orinoappar sum of THERTY-FIVE THOUSAND --
Deaf to, with interest the from, providing for monthly masteristics of principal and interest, with the balance of the mode brechests, if not sometr paid, due and payable on Narch 15, 2006. The payment of all other soms, with matter processing advanced in accordance between his principal the scarrity of this Dead of Trust, and the performance of the constraint and agreement of Borrower horizon constanted, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with this rest that one made to Borrower by Lander pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof therein "Future Advances").

Borrower coverages that Borrower is lawfully wised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convex the Property, that the Property is memoranhered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, cavements or restrictions listed is a schedule of occupations to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

Unifice M COVENANTS. Berrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Uniform Covenants. Betrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note and the principal of and interest on any Finish Archanes secured by this Ded of Tros.

2. Principal and Archanes secured by this Ded of Tros.

2. Principal and a secure of the principal and interest are payable order the Note. Until the Note is past in full. Lender in the Note is past in full and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accentist of which as thursted or guaranteed by a Federal or time to time the lender of I make the note that the note of the Note is past in the Note in the Not

5. Hazard Insurance in processing against loss by three hazards are inflat units and on sort amounts and the sort process such creerage exceed that arreage is the first hazards against processing the hazards and approved that is a happroved to have a happroved that is a happroved to have a happroved to happen to happen the happen the happen to happen the happen th

As multiples proposed and the latter of the second of the latter of the Borrower shall give entered

Boffosser shall be before and be more come to be before Linder and be more come to be brighter and a superior of the brighter and the best of the before the before the before the best of the best of the brighter to be better the best of the brighter to be better to be better the best of the brighter to be best of the brighter than the the District of Toron

de incluse de stadiace de la companya de la companya de stadiace de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del co

Preservation and Mathiematice of Property: Females Confidentiation, Females Conf. Developments of the Partners of Section (1997) and Confidential Confedence of Confedence shall keep the Pa form the performance of the land of the land of the respective of the disease of the land of the land

dual be more presented and many and appropriate the conclusion and agreement of the Dood of Prime as it the related where a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower and the performing of common and agreements of many and the Perpetual Dood of Frust of the area of the Perpetual Security is administration of the protection of the pro

84949

DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this
BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grant and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Skamania
SUBJECT TO easements and restrictions of record.

which has the addr. set. 14 E. Shahala Loop. North Bonneville.

[City]

Sanhington. 78629 Therein Property Address")

Logithtis with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurenances rems (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rems), royalties, nameral, of and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be too tenants a part of the property covered by this Level of Trust, and all of the foregoing, together with said property over the leasehold estate it this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, casements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Perment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Fitture Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Putads for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum therein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain prior to yover this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, pius one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initial, and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments murrance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said ascenance or writing and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower as interest or carnings on the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds she predicted as additional security for the sums secured. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, togother with the famine mental

purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds was made to the Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future misenthic installments of Funds payable prior to the due do so taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes promptly repeal to Borrower or credited to Borrower on menthly installments at Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes assessments, insurance premiums, and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date another is madell by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property of the Amount of the Amount of the Amount of the Property of the Amount of the Register of the Register of the Said or the Property is sold or the Pro

All instance carrier.
All instance policies and rationals or cover that clause in favor of and in form scopial to farmer and florrower shall promptly family to have all farmers and florrower shall give prompt and to be

eropeas I will I berrych in disaster for semisor or by Teropeas are such trade and territorial of Berryalia ing their success of the Property poor

Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Legislating Condominuous: Planned Unit Developments. Increase on the Property of the Armond and their first the Condominuous Planned Unit Developments.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Comments Condominates: Planned Unit Developments: becomes shall comply with the property and shall comply with the property and shall comply with the property and shall comply with the property. He research that preserve and appears and preserve and appears are planned unit development. He research appears and preserve and appears are planned unit development and constrained and development in the beautiful and development and constrained and constrained and development. It is condominated an epiganomy the redemental planned unit development and constrained that the observation of the beautiful and the experiment of the beautiful and the experiment and spacement of the planned and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. It Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements containing as made and supplement development and agreements of the rider were a part hereof.

8. Protection of Lender's Security. It Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements containing as miscluding, but not hanced to entire at development, and arrangements or proceeding involving a bankrapt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon active to laterower, may make such appearance of source and entire upon the Property to make tepters. It Lender required not again maintain such involving to laterower to making the lean accuract by this Deed of Trust. Borrower shall pay the premium sequired to maintain such invariance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance committees in accuracy with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Betrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the nanner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

lenders written agreement or applicable law. Horrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, sna, become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by it is Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other ter is of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall sear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate any action hereunder.

B. Tenerothin, Lender my make or smell to be a manner of the instrument of their states any action hereunder.

remains under appropriate the property of the property.

84949

DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this	
19 among the Granton THOMAS E. PAYTON and IAVONNE L. PAYTON (husband and	uni Na
wife)	
Borrower, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably gran and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the Jounty of Skamania	ts of
Ict 14, block 6, plat of relocated No. th Bonneville recorded in book B of plats, pa 12, under Skamania County File No. 83 5 also recorded in book B of plats, page 28, under Skamania County File No. 84429, records of Skamania County, Washington.	ge
SUBJECT TO easements and restrictions of record.	

Together with all the improvements new or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurenances, reins (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such reins), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to he and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property for the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully selsed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant, and cost by the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to be Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Pryment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtodness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late cherges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Feture Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Promate for Taxus and Issuances. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay a sum (herein "Funda" shally installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funda" shally installments for property taxes and assessments which may attain privily over this plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage instruments of yearly premium and year of year year. The Funda shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured by a federal or state agency (including Lender | Lender |

chause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to note the powers and Borrower shall prompt notice to the unsurance carrier and Lender. Lender naw make proof of the stand prompt of the property design of the carrier of the carrier and Lender. Lender naw make proof of the stand prompt of the property damaged, provided such restoration or repair so commendity feasible and the scenario of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not commendity feasible and the scenario of this Deed of Trust with the excess it any said to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, and the restoration of the carrier of the stand to repair a commendation of the carrier of the stand to repair and to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, and the restoration of the carrier of the stand to repair and the scenario of the stand to repair to the property of the test of the property to the stand or to the stand to repair to the property to the stand or postpone the due that of the northly installments referred to an paragraph 1 and 2 here of change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by lender, all light title and interest of vertical and to any insurance policies and an and to the proceeds the set of standard to the Property to the sate or acquisition shall gass to Lender to the extent of the standard to the

Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any
condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned.

condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Porrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower, that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the dale such notice is malled, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

or postpone the c

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in Interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the interest of Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against i.e. the successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbeatance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remiedly hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's light to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remeies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or alforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants are agreements therein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Leider and Borthwer, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Bortower shall be joint and several. This captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice: Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Bortower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mall and ressed to Bortower and the provision of the provision of the account of the provision of the provision of the provision of the provision of trust shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Bortower or Lender when given in the manner designated borein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust (a) Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or cleans of this Deed of Trust or the Note and the Note are desired to a constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note and the Note a

Non-Uniton: Coverants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Unitors? Cornants. Bortower and Lender Jurther covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon florrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice in the manner preser bed by applicable law to Barrower and to the other persons preserbed by applicable have specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach (a) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is midled to Borrower, by which such breach and the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the property at public anciton at a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall further inform Borrower of (4) the right to reinstate after acceleration, (ii) the right or bring a covint action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower, to acceleration and foreclosure and (iii) any other matters required to be included in such notice by applicable haw. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sains secured by this Deed of Trust to be himediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other e-medies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable costs and expenses incurred in parsuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable autoriety's fees.

If Lender invikes the power of sale, Lender shall give written notice to Trustee of the occurrence of an Avent of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold. Trustee and Lender shall take such action regarding notice of sale and shall give such notices to Borrower and to other persons as applicable law may require. After the Eapse of such time as may be required by applicable law and after publication of the more of sa

including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

29. Assignment of Rends; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder. Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not lin' ted to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Such Future Advances of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust the of Trust and all sostes exidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee, they are all the secured by the Deed of Trust to Trustee to reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

22. Reconveyan

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

Thomas E. Payton

Lavonne L. Partor

STATE OF WASHINGTON.

Clark

Logist V. C.

in the under reed a Notary Public in and serve the Mac is 197701 and On this 24th day of September 5 77 for the State of Washington, duty commissioned and swin part LAVONNE L. PATTON (interpretable and state) in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and inchession had to the the individual as described said instrument as the fire and voluntary act and set the had a higher three and purposes there is mentioned.

Witness my hand and official scal affixed the day and year of the act theate above written.

MY Commission explices

TEV.

REQUIREFOR RECONVENTAGE

To Tricking

The understand is the holder of a content or notes secured by the first with all other indebtedness, corred by this Decarot Trust, have been read in this year said note or notes and this Decarot Trust, which are received by and to contest now held by you inder the Deed of Trust one person or power legally not er medes fraction You seriety directed to each only a stood warrang of the celled by the

M4949

(Space Berow This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)





and k	N OF MA	NEW YORK	**	
	CARDY CE	ITHEY THA	T 146 W	TTPM
MISTRU	run or	with title		
	1.			
	26 A			
WAS IN	econocio Pri Ta		-57 S	7.
WKCO!		AMARKA (AND MALE	àvæ
	3/4/ 16	COJ		77

9. Condendation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other trking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lettler.

and shall be paid to Lerder.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds and to proceed the process.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender / muthorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Linder's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.

10. Forrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or returns to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Wolver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens of charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are a string and cumulative or any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust are exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are Stinet and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors rad Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability. Captions. The covenants are agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successives and assigns of Lorder and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 herrof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust jare for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions, hereof.

14. Notice, Except for any notice required under applicable line to be given in another mannel. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender sa provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested. In Lender's address stated herein or to auch other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein, and (b) any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested. In Lender's address stated herein or to auch other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein, and the provision of have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust (Boverning Lawt Severability, This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants with limited variations by third field of the combined an inform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is loss to the property of the Note can little shall not affect ot

NON-Uniform Covenance. Bofrower and Lender further devenant and agree as follows:

Non-Visitoria Covenants. Botrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration Remetles: Except as proaded in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Beed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums served by this Deed of Trust, tending the covenants to pay when due any sums served by this Deed of Trust. Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice in the manner prescribed by applicable tax to Borrower and its the other persons prescribed by applicable tax specified in the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach (2) that fullure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the property at public ancion at a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall further inform Borrower of (f) the right to relixate atter acceleration, (d) the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure and (lif) any other matices required to be included to such notice by applicable law. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's epition may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the puwer of sale and any other renders provided in this paragraph B, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

18 Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall give written notice to Trustee of the occurrence of an exist of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property of sale and Lender shall fink such action regarding notice of sale and of the property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms' designation of the property for a period or period on periods not exceeding a botal of other persons as applicable law may require. After the lapse of such time

The man Sal Francis

MANUA COLKITY, WAS

0.35

11.14 30. 100

Samo

including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pily the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower thereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph. Before or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in prison, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Falure Adv. Reys. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconvey the of the riopenty by this Deed of Trust decreased by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing in a success for present slegally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation,

24. Use of Property. The Property is not used princ	ipality for agricultural or farming puri oses.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bortower has executed this	De clof Trust.
The state of the s	omas E. Payton -Banower
Tian	vonne L. Payton —Borrower
STATE OF WASHINGTONClark	
for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and so IAVONNE, L. PAYTON, (husband, and wife) in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and use	19.77, before rice the undersigned, a Notary Public in and yorn, personally appeared. THOMAS, Ex. FAYTONand (i) me known to be the individual(s) described the model of the uses and purposes therein mentioned, y and year in this certificate above written.
My Compilsion expires: 3-12-80	
1, 10, 11, 1	Notory Public in and for the State of Washington residing at.
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	
REQUEST FO	DR RECONVEYANCE
The undersigned is the holder of the note or note and the state of the state of Tr	es secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or intes, together ust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the to person or persons legally entitled thereto.
Dater	ika ka k
	84949
(Space Below This Line	Reserved Fol Lender and Record (n)
637(125262)	MATE UN WASHINGTON
	LOUNTY OF SKAMANIA
SEP 1977	INSTRUMENT OF TRATING PILED BY
SKAMANIA COUNTY (3)	Alex Co. Sittle Co.
STEVENSON, WASH. CO.	We Stengment The
REALTH OF LABOUR	MD F W 11:10 4 9- 26 W77

9. Cooksamation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other ciking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to feeder.

and shall be puld to Acider.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deat of Tigst, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower, in the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offens to make an award or settle a claim for damiges, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or registraf the Property of to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower observise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall dat extend or postpous the due date of the morthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the Ministry of such installments.

such installments.

such installments.

10. Percover Not Released. Attension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the tarma agenred by this Deed of frust granted by Lender 10 any nuccessor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, it any manner, the liability of the original Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to extinmence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extent time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Tout to preason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

12. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remach, thereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or nearedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver or Lender right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Camulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remachy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Camulative. Al remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any orner name or wentedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; John and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall incre to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provision so of paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, to any notice to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided here, and the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust (Governing Law) Severability. This form of deed of trust seem are sunfarm coverants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust of the Note which can be given effect whom the property is located, in the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust of the Note which can be given effect when the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of th

Non-Enform Cotenants Burower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remetiles. Except as provided in garagraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, thender prior to acceleration shall give notice in th. manner prescribed by applicable lar. Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable as government of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust and the property at public ancilon at a date and less than 120 days for the future. The notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failing to enter such breach at or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by the Deed of Trust and sale of the property at public ancilon at a date on less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall be deed of Trust and sale of the property at public ancilon at a date on less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall create the date specified in the notice be included in such notice by applicable law. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses licutred in pursuing its remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall give written notice to Trustee of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property for a produce of sale, Lender in public auction to the highest hidder at the time and place and wader the Jerray despatched in the notice of sale in the Prop

including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust half continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

28. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender is Possessions. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, print to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agont or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, and to collect the rents of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, permiums on receiver's bords and reasonable attorney's fees, a. "en to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents acti. "received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust them en videnced by promissory notes stating that shall notes are secured hereby.

22. Received.

23. Received.

24. Received. Trustee the Property without warranty and without charge to the property of Future 1 has promised the property without warranty and without charge to the Property. The Property who has ceased to set. Without conveyance of the Property, the successo IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Truit. Lavonne L. Payton Glark County ss: STATE OF WASHINGTON, in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to my that ... they signed and sealed the said instrument as the it. ... free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. "Wetness my hand and official seal affixed the day and year in this certificate above written. My Commission expires: 3-13-80 Notary Publicin and for the State of Washington residing at 1,011.04 PUEU REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all Wher Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

84949

(Space Below this Line Retarved For Ader and Recorder)





COUNTY OF SKAMANIA

I HERBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN